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2018 353,710$              (5,195)$            -1.45% 35 2018 41,945,082$                  1,708,092$                      4.25%
2017 358,905$              23,849$           7.12% 33 2017 40,236,990$                  1,443,448$                      3.72%
2016 335,056$              (3,122)$            -0.92% 35 2016 38,793,542$                  944,990$                         2.50%
2015 338,178$              (5,097)$            -1.48% 31 2015 37,848,552$                  (111,623)$                        -0.29%
2014 343,275$              (125,523)$        -26.78% 27 2014 37,960,175$                  (1,485,756)$                    -3.77%
2013 468,798$              108,809$         30.23% 27 2013 39,445,931$                  (696,292)$                        -1.73%
2012 359,989$              36,535$           11.30% 27 2012 40,142,223$                  (622,600)$                        -1.53%
2011 323,454$              19,602$           6.45% 37 2011 40,764,823$                  3,289,531$                      8.78%
2010 303,852$              11,330$           3.87% 37 2010 37,475,292$                  4,032,748$                      12.06%
2009 292,522$              21,614$           7.98% 34 2009 33,442,544$                  1,341,578$                      4.18%
2008 270,908$              12,759$           4.94% 32 2008 32,100,966$                  860,176$                         2.75%
2007 258,149$              (10,728)$          -3.99% 34 2007 31,240,790$                  332,048$                         1.07%
2006 268,877$              (28,065)$          -9.45% 26 2006 30,908,742$                  952,028$                         3.18%
2005 296,942$              14,696$           5.21% 24 2005 29,956,714$                  1,652,817$                      5.84%
2004 282,246$              9,067$              3.32% 25 2004 28,303,897$                  2,996,859$                      11.84%
2003 273,179$              n/a n/a 23 2003 25,307,038$                  n/a n/a

Notes:

UIUC Total Federal Financed R&D Expenditures in All Fields Total Federal Financed R&D Expenditures in All Fields
and UIUC HERD Rankings

Higher Education Research and Development Survey (HERD)
University of Illinois at Urbana-Champaign Rankings

The HERD survey data reflects research only  data and therefore will not reconcile to other sponsored project expenditure reporting that includes other sponsored 
project acitivities, federal financial aid, and other types of federal funding.

The National Center for Sciences and Engineering Statistics under the National Science Foundation is the organization which compiles the data from the various 
higher education institutions across the country and then publishes the results.  Although the Office of Government Costing submits UIUC's HERD survey annually 
by January 31st after each fiscal year close, the official results of the HERD survey results are not available until November.  Therefore, the FY2019 HERD Survey will 
not be available until November, 2020.
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